## RESOLUTION

## APPOINTMENT - 2011 COUNTY FAIR COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, annually the Board of Supervisors appoints the James City County Fair Committee; and

WHEREAS, the 2011 County Fair will be held Saturday, September 24, through Sunday, September 25.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby appoint the attached list of volunteers to the 2011 James City County Fair Committee for the term of September 24 through September 25, 2011.

Mary K. Jones

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

SUPERVISORS / VOTE
KENNEDY AYE
GOODSON AYE
MCGLENNON AYE

ICENHOUR AYE JONES AYE

ATTEST:

Robert C. Middaugh Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 13th day of September, 2011.

CFairComm11\_res